Furthermore, we had intimated vide letter dated November 20, 2025, that the parties have entered into 
a settlement agreement on November 19, 2025 whereunder the payment of INR 5,00,00,000/- (Rupees 
Five Crore Only) as the settlement amount, along with the CIRP cost amounting to INR 6,25,400/- 
(Rupees Six Lacs Twenty-Five Thousand Four Hundred Only), has been paid to Ezeego by way of demand 
drafts towards a full and final settlement of the dispute constituting the subject matter of petition and 
appeal before the NCLAT on the condition that Ezeego will withdraw the IBC proceedings against TSI